## Great Dane Club of Southeast Florida Membership Application



I (We) hereby apply for (check one)  $\square$  Single  $\square$  Family membership in the Great Dane Club of Southeast

3) AKC Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Color: \_\_\_\_\_ Call name: \_\_\_\_\_

<sup>\*</sup> Additional dogs may be listed on reverse side of application.

| Briefly explain number of and reasons for, previously owned Great Danes you have re-homed.   |
|--|
| Use reverse side of application if applicable.   |
| Do you presently co-own any Danes? If so with whom?  |
| Do you have a kennel name? YesNo Name:   |
| How many, if any, litters have you bred in the past 5 years?   |
| I have exhibited atshows in the last 24 months.  |
| I have exhibited at sanctioned matches in the last 24 months.  |
| My primary interests are: (please check):  |
| ☐ Conformation ☐ Obedience ☐ Rescue ☐ Companion ☐ Performance ☐ Other:   |
| Veterinarian's name and phone number:  |
| Are you a member of any other Great Dane or All Breed Dog Club?  |
| If yes, do you hold an office?   |
| Have your privileges, now or ever, been suspended or revoked by either the AKC or any other Breed Club?  |
| □ Yes □ No   |
| Have you ever been convicted or charged with animal neglect or abuse charges? ☐ Yes ☐ No   |
| Have you ever had a Dane that you are the breeder of be surrendered to a rescue or shelter? ☐ Yes ☐ No   |
| If yes, what did you do or not do once notified?   |
| Participation:   |
| Joining the GDCSEF involves more than simply joining and sending in membership dues; your participation is needed and expected. Most of our meetings are held either online, or by conference call on the second Wednesday of each month. We request, that members agree to be in attendance, at a minimum of 4 meetings per year. |
| Would you be willing to participate in various club functions? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No  |
| If no, please explain:   |

| What areas are you most interested in participating in?  □ Club Officer □ Board Member □ Committee □ Show Chair □ Rescue □ Outreach □ Social Media  |
|---|
| Sponsors:   |
| Please print your (2) sponsor's names below. Sponsors must be current club members in good standing and cannot be of the same household.  |
| Sponsor1:   |
| Sponsor2:   |
| Should new applicant(s) not be familiar with any current members, please contact current Club President or Membership Chair.  |
| By signing below, I attest that all the information provided on this application is true and correct, and I agree to abide by the Constitution and Bylaws of the Great Dane Club of Southeast Florida, and the Breeder's Code of Ethics of the Great Dane Club of America and The American Kennel Club. |
| Applicant Signature:  |
| Applicant Signature:  |
| After you have completed the application, please return it with yo <mark>ur membership dues</mark> and application fee to the Club Secretary:   |
| Mary Carson<br>13484 41 <sup>st</sup> Ln N<br>West Palm Beach, FL 33411<br>mary@darkwaterdanes.com  |
| <b>Dues:</b> Single applicant: \$25.00 Household applicants: \$35.00  |
| Application Fee:<br>\$15.00   |
| Applications/dues received after October 1st and approved for membership will be considered paid for the following year.  |
| Please make checks payable to: <b>Great Dane Club of Southeast Florida or GDCSEF.</b> Dues/fees can also be paid via PayPal to <a href="mailto:GDCSEF@GMAIL.COM">GDCSEF@GMAIL.COM</a> . To pay via PayPal you must send funds as Friends & Family and you must include your name in the memo.           |
| Thank you for your request to join the Great Dane Club of Southeast Florida.  |